DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS P E A S E

GENERAL PROVISION:

PS ACCESS POINTS (DRIVEWAYS) i FIRE PROTECTION g
H » |
UNLESS MORE STRINGENT STANDARDS ARE ESTABLISHED BY THIS TECHNICAL DATA SHEET 1. THE NUMBER OF VEMICULAR ACCESS POINTS TO THE SITE SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE NUMBER ADEQUATE PROTECTION IN THE FORM OF FIRE HYDRANTS WILL BE PROVIDED TO THE CITY OF :
OR THESE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS, ALL DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS ESTABLISHED UNDER DEPICTED ON THIS TECHNICAL DATA SHEET. CHARLOTTE FIRE MARSHALL'S SPECIFICATIONS. .
THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE (THE "ORDINANCE" FOR THE B-1ZONING DISTRICT 2. THE PLACEMENT AND CONFIGURATION OF EACH ACCESS POINT ARE SUBJECT TO ANY MINOR Architecture
CLASSIFICATION SHALL BE FOLLOWED IN CONNECTION WITH DEVELOPMENT TAKING PLACE ON PARCEL | MOQIFICATIONS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE FINAL SITE AND ARCHITECTURAL CONSTRUCTION ARCHITECTURAL ‘
AND ALL DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS ESTABLISHED UNDER THE ORDINANCE FOR THE O-1ZONING PLANS AND DESIGNS AND TO ANY ADJUSTMENTS REQUIRED FOR APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF o - . R
DISTRICT CLASSIFICATION SHALL BE FOLLOWED IN CONNECTION WITH DEVELOPMENT TAKING CHARLOTTE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF 1. ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED ON THE SITE SHALL BE ARCHITECTURALLY COMPATIBLE ' L-0" 0%, ' E n glneering
PLACE ON PARCEL . TRANSPORTATION. ~ THROUGH THE USE OF SIMILAR MATERIALS, COLORS AND ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES. ’ -’ i
3. THE "LEFT OVER" MEDIAN OPENING ON U.S. HIGHWAY 29 SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM 800+\- FEET FROM 2. IF THE PETITIONER IS ABLE TO ATTRACT A MAJOR BRANDED SERVICE STATION .
PERMITTED USES THE END OF THE MEDIAN. THE PLACEMENT OF THE MEDIAN CUT SHALL EQUALLY SERVE EACH SIDE OF U.S.29 ESTABLISHMENT TO THE SITE, THE CANOPY OF ITS FACILITY MAY INCORPORATE THE [ - P 1 a N N 1 n g
AND ITS FINAL LOCATION MAY VARY BEYQND 800 FEET. COMPANY'S STANDARD DESIGN MATERIALS AND COLORS. WHILE THE BUILDING FOR THIS
1. PARCEL | MAY BE DEVOTED TO ANY USE (INCLUDING ANY ACCESSORY USE) WHICH IS PERMITTED 4. THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF ONE HALF OF THE MEDIAN OPENING FACILITY MUST SATISFY THE STANDARDS ESTABLISHED UNDER THIS TECHNICAL DATA A\ (—‘ ANV ARRRRRATRAR .
UNDER THE ORDINANCE IN THE B-1ZONING DISTRICT. THE TOTAL FLOOR AREA OF ALL STRUCTURES IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 29. SHOULD DEVELOPMENT ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF U.S. 29 NOT BE APPROVED, SHEET, THE ELEVATIONS OF THE BUILDINGS MAY NEVERTHELESS INCORPORATE ACCENT I nteriors
WHICH MAY BE CONSTRUCTED ON PARCEL 1MAY NOT EXCEED 30,000 SQUARE FEET. THE DEVELOPER OF THIS PARCEL MAY BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL IMPROVEMENTS TO PROVIDE THE FEATURES WHICH INCLUDE THE COMPANY'S LOGO AND COLORS. :, o O O O O O O i D
. s H g . ' $ H H s H s H : H : s H 4 H N
2. PARCEL IIMAY BE DEVOTED TO ANY USE (NCLUDING ANY ACCESSORY USE) WHICH IS PERMITTED MIEDIAN GPENING F {;N' Pease Associates 704 376-6423
. .O. Box 18725 2925 East Independence Blvd.
UNDER THE ORDINANCE IN AN Q-1 ZONING DISTRICT. IT IS PETITIONER'S PRESENT INTENTION TO STORM WATER MANAGEMENT i Charlotte North Carolina 28218
DEVELOPE PARCEL WAS A HOTEL. ) =
1. STORM WATER RUNOFF FROM THE SITE WILL BE MANAGED THROUGH PROVEN TECHNIQUES WHICH o &
3. IF THE HOTEL OPTION IS PURSUED., NO MORE THAN 107 ROOMS, TOGETHER SATISFY THE STANDARDS IMPOSED BY THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT. ©
WITH ANY INCIDENTAL OR ACCESSORY USES PERMITTED UNDER THE ORDINANCE IN THE 2. ABOVE GROUND STORM WATER DETENTION FACILITES MAY NOT BE INSTALLED WITHIN SETBACKS,
O-1DISTRICT WHICH THE DEVELOPER MAY ELECT TO PROVIDE FOR SUCH FACILITY MAY BE BUFFERS OR GREENWAYS.
DEVELOPED ON PARCELL II. IF AN OFFICE USE IS PURSUED, THEN NO MORE THAN 30,000 SQUARE FEET : H HHHHHHHHHHHH H H H H H
OF OFFICE SPACE MAY BE DEVELOPED ON PARCEL I. DEVELOPMENT DATA ; ¥ H HHHHHHHHHHHL I HH H
SETBACKS, SIDE YARDS AND REAR YARDS 1. ALL PROPOSED TREES, WALL, FENCES, AND/OR IDENTIFICATION SIGNS MAY NOT INTERFERE I | O | O | O | | I | I O | L LI
WITH THE SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLES AT THE VEHICULAR ENTRANCES. FENCES AND WALLS SHALL BE , — — — —t—t— —
1. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED BELOW ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED WITHIN PARCEL | A MAXIMUM OF 6'HT. (5'MAX. HT. IN THE SETBACK). - Wﬁ%ﬂ_‘%—%—‘gﬁl . ;'::.::ﬁl_i'h
SHALL SATISFY OR EXCEED THE SET BACK, REAR YARD AND SIDE YARD REQUIREMENTS ESTABLISHED 2. A 65'CLASS "B" BUFFER SHALL BE ESTABLISHED ALONG THE SUBJECT PROPERTY EDGE ABUTTING SITE SUMMARY . e i = BE
UNDER THE ORDINANCE FOR THE B-1ZONING DISTRICT. ‘ ANY INSTITUTIONAL/ZONING ON PARCEL Il. A 28' CLASS "C" BUFFER SHALL BE ESTABLISHED ALONG THE ? A4
2. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED BELOW ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED WITHIN PARCEL I'SHALL ’ SUBJECT PROPERTY EDGE ABUTTING ANY INSTITUTIONAL ZONING ON PARCEL I. THESE BUFFER WIDTHS MAY TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 049-311-01A. 01B & 01C « 2"x4" BACK SUPPORT m3d FEn
SATISFY OR EXCEED THE SETBACK, REAR YARD AND SIDE YARD REQUIREMENTS ESTABLISHED UNDER BE REDUCED BY 257 WITH THE ADDITION OF A 6'FENCE PER SECTION 12.302 OF THE ORDINANCE ; 4"x4" POST = ;".-1 ‘ =
THE ORDINANCE FOR THE O-1ZONING DISTRICT. AND AS SHOWN ON THIS TECHNICAL DATA SHEET. NEW VEGETATION SHALL BE INSTALLED PER SECTION TOTAL SITE ACREAGE 11.67 +/- ACRES 1"x4" PICKETS 11 :
3. THE SETBACKS FOR BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED ALONG US 29 (NORTH TRYON STREET) AND MALLARD 12.302 OF THE ORDINANCE. w. PARCEL 1 4.06+/- ACRES : ——
CREEK CHURCH ROAD, WILL BE ESTABLISHED IN THE MANNER DEPICTED ON THIS TECHNICAL DATA SHEET. 5. THE SOUTH-WEST PORTION OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE FLOOD ZONE OF PARCEL II 7.61+/- ACRES MIN. 10" DIA. x 2'DEEP CONC. FOOTER !
MALLARD CREEK. , 3" WASHED GRAVEL
SCREENING AND LANDSCAPED AREAS 4. REFERENCE BOUNDARY SURVEY DATED JULY 23,1998 : PREPARED BY GENERAL SURVEYORS, PA, CHARLOTTE, EXISTING ZONING - B-1 AND INSTITUTIONAL
NORTH CAROLINA.
1. LANDSCAPE AREAS WILL BE PLANTED AND IMPROVED IN SEQUENCES AS EACH PHASE OF 5. DUMPSTERS LOCATED ON PROJECT SITE SHALL BE SCREENED WITH A SOLID ENCLOSURE AND GATE PROPOSED ZONING - PARCEL 1 : B-1 (CD) GENERAL RETAIL USES
DEVELOPMENT TAKES PLACE ON THE SITE AND WiLL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS PER SECTION 12.303 OF THE ORDINANCE. PARCEL 2 : 0-1 (CD) HOTEL OR OFFICE USES -
OF THE ORDINANCE. 6. ANY ABOVE GROUND BACKFLOW PREVENTERS FOR THIS SITE SHALL BE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED - 252 Fence Deta"
2. SCREENING SHALL CONFORM WITH THE STANDARDS AND TREATMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE SETBACK. PARCEL 1A 45 (1/250 SF) NO SCALE
SECTION 12.303 OF THE ORDINANCE. . PARCEL 1B - 100 (1/75 SF)
3. ALL ROOF MOUNTED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WILL BE SCREENED FROM VIEW. DEDICATION OF GREENWAY - ' PARCEL II ~ 107 (1/ROOM)

SIDEWALKS IF THIS REZONING PETITION IS APPROVED, THE OWNER OF PARCEL Il SHALL -DEDICATE THOSE AREAS

DEPICTED ON THE TECHNICAL DATA SHEET AS "GREENWAY" TO MECKLENBURG COUNTY FOR GREENWAY
THE PETITIQNER SHALL INSTALL AT ITS EXPENSE, A 5 FOOT WIDE SIDEWALK WITH AN 8 FOOT WIDE PURPOSES PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF THE FIRST CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR ANY DEVELOPMENT

PLANTING STRIP ALONG THE ENTIRE SITE FRONTAGE ON US 29 (NORTH TRYON STREET) AND MALLARD TAKING PLACE WITHIN PARCEL l{OR, AT SOME EARLIER DATE, WITHIN 30, DAYS FOLLOWING A WRITTEN REQUEST FOR
CREEK CHURCH ROAD, ALL AS DEPICTED ON THE TECHNICAL DATA SHEET, SUBJECT TO THE RECIEPT OF DEDICATION FROM THE MECKLENBURG COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION.

ANY REQUIRED ENCROACEMENT EASEMENT FROM THE CiTY OR STATE.

SUCH OWNER MAY HOWEVER, RESERVE THE RIGHT AND/QR EASEMENT, TO ENTER THE AREA TO BE DEDICATED AS MAY
REASONABLY BE NECESSARY OR DESIRABLE IN CONNECTION WITH DEVELOPING PARCEL Il. ONE PERMANENT ’

PEDESTRIAN ACCESS POINT FROM PARCEL I1TO THE DEDICATED GREENWAY AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED . C
AND ITS LOCATION WILL BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD. EXISTING B-=1 (SCD) ZONE

PARKING

OFF STREET PARKING WILL MEET OR EXCEED THE MINIMUM STANDARDS ESTABLISHED UNDER THE ORDINANCE.

LIGHTING BUFFERS
1. ALL FREE STANDING LIGHTING FIXTURES OTHER THAN STREET LIGHTS INSTALLED WITHIN EACH PARCEL OF

THE SITE WILL BE UNIFORM IN DESIGN.

2. THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF ANY FREESTANDING LIGHTING FIXTURE, INCLUDING ITS BASE, SHALL

NOT EXCEED 30 FEET IN HEIGHT.

3. ALL DIRECT LIGHTING WITHIN THE SITE SHALL BE DESIGNED SUCH THAT DIRECT ILLUMINATION DOES

NOT EXTEND PAST ANY PROPERTY LINE. CONSIDERATION WILL BE GIVEN TQO THE IMPACT OF LIGHTING BOTH
WITHIN AND WITHOUT THE PERIMETER OF THE SITE.ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION WILL INCLUDE INTENSITY, CUTOFF
ANGLES, COLOR, ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND SHIELDING OF SOURES OF LIGHT, THE INTENT BEING TO ELIMINATE GLARE
TOWARDS MALLARD CREEK CHURCH ROAD, US 29 (NORTH TRYON STREET), AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES. 4.NO PARKING SPACES OR MANEUVERING AREAS MAY BE LOCATED WITHIN BUFFER AREAS.

4. WALL PACK LIGHTING WILL NOT BE ALLOWED ON PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING ADJACENT TO THE GREENWAY. 5. WHERE EXISTING TREES AND NATURAL VEGETATION HAVE BEEN CLEARED TO ACCOMMODATE

- PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALKS OR PATHWAYS, WALLS, BERMS, FENCES, GRADING AND THE INSTALLATION MINIUM 800" FROM END OF MEDIAN TO EDGE MCNEARY PROPER“
SIGNS

1. BUFFERS ESTABLISHED ON THIS TECHNICAL DATA SHEET SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS OF

SECTION 12.302 OF THE ORDINANCE: SUBJECT, HOWEVER, TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 12.304 THERECF.

2. IN THOSE PORTIONS OF THE BUFFER AREAS DEPICTED ON THE TECHNICAL DATA SHEET AS "UNDISTURBED
AREAS," PETITIONER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO: (A) SELECTIVELY CUT, CLEAR AND CLEAN UNDERBRUSH AND DEAD
OR DYING TREES AND VEGETATION: AND (B) WITHIN THE AREA DEPICTED ON THE TECHNICAL DATA

SHEET TO GRADE AND TO INSTALL FiLL MATERIAL, UTILITIES, FENCES.

3. PETITIONER RESERVES THE RIGHT WITHIN ALL OTHER PORTIONS OF THE BUFFER AREAS TO GRADE

AND TO INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALKS OR PATHWAYS, WALLS, FENCES, AND UTILITIES.

7. BUFFER AREAS WILL REMAIN AS OPEN SPACE.

OF UTILITIES, THE CLEARED, UNIMPROVED AREAS WIL BE LANDSCAPED WITH TREES AND SHRUBS. — -~ . 85TﬁAX[E)gEQEN[TJFnggéF%'#YCgIINEFC?O?gIE(I]:\:JﬂE | ' - r
6. THE REQUIRED BUFFER WIDTH MAY REDUCED BY 257 AS PER SECTION 12.302(8). MEDIAN CUT TO SERVE BOTH SIDES OF U.S. 29 \ REZON'NG
1. ALL SIGNS PLACED ON THE SITE WILL BE ERECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF

THE ORDINANCE.

2. SIGNAGE FOR EACH PARCEL WILL BE GROUND MOUNTED (NO PYLONS), 75 SQUARE FEET MAXIMUM SIZE AND / : \ HIGHWAY 29 &
NOT TO EXCEED 20 FEET IN HEIGHT. U S R O U T E 2 9 ( N Or_ -i— h T r y On S -'—r/ e e -'_ ) | i MALLARD CREEK

\ 1 . — / | i CHURCH ROAD
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